
 
BID BULLETIN NO. 2021 – 075 

Page 1 of 4 
 

Standard Form Nu mber:  SF-GOOD-30 
Revised on:  MAY 24, 2004 
 
 
17 September 2021 
 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2021 – 075 

 
This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2021 – 075 is issued to amend and/or modify the 
details provided in the Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 2021 – 014 for the “Services of a Tour 
Operator for the Implementation of the Philippine Tourism Influencers Program 2021” 
as follows:  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

SPECIFICATION 

 FROM TO 

1) To modify or 
amend the 
provided 
details under 
Sections I 
Invitation to Bid 
and III – Bid 
Data Sheet. 

Opening of Bids 
 

• Date: 27September 
2021 

• Time: 10:30 A.M. 

• Venue: Virtual 
Platform, Zoom:  
 

Opening of Bids 
 

• Date: 27 September 
2021 

• Time: 10:30 A.M. 

• Venue: Virtual 
Platform, Zoom:  
https://us02web.zoo
m.us/j/82476047767
?pwd=c3ovSy9COW
5ManpRdFdpbnd0Z
WR2UT09 

2) To modify the 
provided 
details under 
Section VII – 
Technical 
Specifications 

Lot 1 – Albay-Sorsogon 
(6D/5N)  
 

• Provision of Domestic 
Air-tickets MNL-LEG-
MNL (round trip) with 
20 kilos additional 
baggage allowance 

 
 
 

• Tour coordinators with 
at least three (3) years 
of experience (provide 
TPB their curriculum 
vitae) (ration one (1) 
coordinator per ten 
(10) participants) 

Lot 1 – Albay-Sorsogon 
(6D/5N)  
 

• Provision of Domestic 
Air-ticket MNL-LEG-
MNL (round trip) with 
20 kilos additional 
baggage allowance 

• Domestic Air-tickets 
should be rebookable 
and refundable 

• Tour coordinators with 
at least three (3) years 
of experience (provide 
TPB their curriculum 
vitae) (ration one (1) 
coordinator per ten 
(10) participants).  

https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82476047767?pwd%3Dc3ovSy9COW5ManpRdFdpbnd0ZWR2UT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1632270542078867&usg=AOvVaw3H98BGEjsVDdq_GoIeBKIV
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82476047767?pwd%3Dc3ovSy9COW5ManpRdFdpbnd0ZWR2UT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1632270542078867&usg=AOvVaw3H98BGEjsVDdq_GoIeBKIV
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82476047767?pwd%3Dc3ovSy9COW5ManpRdFdpbnd0ZWR2UT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1632270542078867&usg=AOvVaw3H98BGEjsVDdq_GoIeBKIV
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82476047767?pwd%3Dc3ovSy9COW5ManpRdFdpbnd0ZWR2UT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1632270542078867&usg=AOvVaw3H98BGEjsVDdq_GoIeBKIV
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82476047767?pwd%3Dc3ovSy9COW5ManpRdFdpbnd0ZWR2UT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1632270542078867&usg=AOvVaw3H98BGEjsVDdq_GoIeBKIV


 
BID BULLETIN NO. 2021 – 075 

Page 2 of 4 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Provision of one (1) 
professional 
videographer and one 
(1) professional 
photographer to cover 
the tour and to provide 
a consolidated output 
stored in a USB drive 
to be distributed to 
each participant after 
the tour module 
(subject for approval of 
TPB) 

• Services of a Licensed  
DOT-Accredited 
Regional  English-
Speaking Tour Guide. 
Regional Tour Guide 
can function as Tour 
Coordinator. 

• Provision of one (1) 
professional 
videographer and one 
(1) professional 
photographer to cover 
the tour and to provide 
a consolidated output 
stored in a USB drive 
to be distributed to 
each participant after 
the tour module 
(subject for approval of 
TPB). Preferably the 
Videographer and 
Photographer shall 
come from the local 
area 

3) Lot 2 – Panay Island 
(6D/5N)  
 

• Tour coordinators with 
at least three (3) years 
of experience (provide 
TPB their curriculum 
vitae) (ration one (1) 
coordinator per ten 
(10) participants) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Provision of one (1) 
professional 
videographer and one 
(1) professional 

Lot 2 – Panay Island 
(6D/5N)  
 

• Tour coordinators with 
at least three (3) years 
of experience (provide 
TPB their curriculum 
vitae) (ration one (1) 
coordinator per ten 
(10) participants).  

• Services of a Licensed  
DOT-Accredited 
Regional  English-
Speaking Tour Guide. 
Regional Tour Guide 
can function as Tour 
Coordinator. 

• Provision of one (1) 
professional 
videographer and one 
(1) professional 
photographer to cover 



 
BID BULLETIN NO. 2021 – 075 

Page 3 of 4 
 

photographer to cover 
the tour and to provide 
a consolidated output 
stored in a USB drive 
to be distributed to 
each participant after 
the tour module 
(subject for approval of 
TPB) 

the tour and to provide 
a consolidated output 
stored in a USB drive 
to be distributed to 
each participant after 
the tour module 
(subject for approval of 
TPB). Preferably the 
Videographer and 
Photographer shall 
come from the local 
area 

4) Lot 3 – Quezon-Cavite-
Rizal (6D/5N)  
 

• Tour coordinators with 
at least three (3) years 
of experience (provide 
TPB their curriculum 
vitae) (ration one (1) 
coordinator per ten 
(10) participants) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Provision of one (1) 
professional 
videographer and one 
(1) professional 
photographer to cover 
the tour and to provide 
a consolidated output 
stored in a USB drive 
to be distributed to 
each participant after 
the tour module 
(subject for approval of 
TPB) 

Lot 3 – Quezon-Cavite-
Rizal (6D/5N)  
 

• Tour coordinators with 
at least three (3) years 
of experience (provide 
TPB their curriculum 
vitae) (ration one (1) 
coordinator per ten 
(10) participants).  

• Services of a Licensed  
DOT-Accredited 
Regional  English-
Speaking Tour Guide. 
Regional Tour Guide 
can function as Tour 
Coordinator. 

• Provision of one (1) 
professional 
videographer and one 
(1) professional 
photographer to cover 
the tour and to provide 
a consolidated output 
stored in a USB drive 
to be distributed to 
each participant after 
the tour module 
(subject for approval of 
TPB). Preferably the 
Videographer and 
Photographer shall 
come from the local 
area 



 
BID BULLETIN NO. 2021 – 075 

Page 4 of 4 
 

 
 
For guidance and information of all concerned. 
 
 
 
ATTY. VENANCIO C. MANUEL III 
Chairperson 
Bids and Awards Committee  
 

 
Received by the Bidder: 
 
__________________________ 
 
Date:  ____________________ 

 


